
ROTARY SPEAKERS

ORGANIATION SPEAKER SUBJECT CONTACT INFO

Riverside County Waste Res James Roland Recycling/Waste rcwaste.org  (951)486-3395, (951)843-8861

Cnty of Riverside EMD Eric Cadden emergency mgt RivCoEMD.org  (760)863-8318  (760)791-0734

Olive Crest Julie Jeffrey housing and foster care julie_jeffrey@olivecrest.org  (760)848-4126, (951)686-8500

Riv Cty dept of family services Larry Singh family resource center dpss.co.riverside.ca.us  (760)288-3313

Riv. Univ. Health System Victor Nate Ramirez Behavioral health vicramirez@ruHealth.org (760)773-6767

LILAC Connie Montgomery reading/literacy cmm@LILACCENTERS.org (760)251-7701

FOOD NOW Dana Johnson DHS Food pantry dana@FoodNowDHS.org  (760)288-5028/7878

DHS Police Dept Jim Henson, Chief local police jhenson@dhspd.com (760)408-4265

Mayor DHS Scott Matas, Mayor city

DHS rotary Breanna Sewell rotary 101

FIND Food Bank pantry (760)775-FOOD

PSUSD John Gerardi school district

Boys and Girls Club Scott Robinson club (760)770-4965

Stephanie Buriel Stephanie Buriel local yarn artist

DHS City mgr office Doria Wilms city dwilms@cityof dis.org  (760)329-6411

COD Scott Adkins education rsadkins@collegeofthedesert.edu (760)773-2

COD Steve Arbuckle education/EOPS sarbuckle@collegeofthedesert.edu

Census Bureau Scott Colwell 2020 census scott.c.colwell@2020census.gov

DHS Dept of Aging Melanie Lyons seniors (760)329-0222, (760)329-6411

PSUSD Foundation Ellen Goodman foundation 

Guide Dogs of the Desert Jennifer Heggie guide dogs jheggie@gddca.org  (760)329-6257, (410)409-7619

The L Fund Jan Alden Lesbian issues l-fund.org  (760)304-8487

American Lung Association Gabrielle Casasola vaping, tobacco gabrielle.casasola@lung.org (909)725-3298

Advancing DHS Kephyan Sheppard

Animal Samatarians Patrice Mock animal comp training animalsamatarians.org (760)601-3924

Desert Regional Host Barbara Eves hx of the hospital evesdrop62@gmail.com (760)323-0039

DHS Economic development Denise Hamet city

Ophelia Project Peggy Mengel women’s training pmengel@jfkfoundation.org  (760)831-6588

DHS ROTC Nichelle Webb ROTC (760)288-7102

COD Katie Chartier Ist year experience COD kchartier@collegeofthedesert.org (760)346-8041

COPs Brian Muise police auxiliary of DHS desertproperty4u@msn.com  (760)574-4978

Principal of Painted  Hills MS Mark Acker school issues

Desert Regional Host Reshae Crawford, RN COVID

One Community Maria Lopez local nonprofit 73MariaLopez73@gmail (760)641-2762

DHS Public Works Danny Porras city dporras@cityofDHS.org (760)329-6411

Rotary Intl Exchange Judy Jones former exchange student

Konnections Kimberly Krause networking konnectionscertification@gmail

Les Zendle MD Les Zendle MD COVID lzendle@me.com 

Shelter from the Storm Angelina Coe non profit angelina@shelterfromthestorm.com (760)674-0400

One Future Coachella Valley Sheila Thornton scholarships sheila@onefuturecv.org (760)408-8377

Coachella valley disaster prepared Carla Sullivan-Dilly local disaster preparednes carlacvdpn@gmail.com (951)218-0188

District Youth Services Chair Mary Helen Tuttle rotary mhtuttle50@gmail  (980)268-3040

Voices for Children Jennifer Richard non profit jenniferR@speakupnow.org (951)534-1043

Chiropractor Dr Tiffany Raith local health provider 7traith7@gmail (760)3185355
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Rotary Dr Dennis Spurgin “Project Peanut Butter”

Affinity Adam Regiaba, CEO recovery center arthur@upfrontinc.com (917)701-4836

Palms to Pines Para Sports Mike Rosenkrantz parasports pppmiker@palmstopinesparasports.org (760)469-9207

Alternative Education PSUSD Arthur Kimball culinary arts roe.us  (760)863-3065

Salton Sea Coalition Chuck Parker local salton Sea

Am Combatants for Peace Beth Schuman Middle East Issues

Oleander Initiative Ray Matsumiya hiroshima project oleanderinitiative.org

Coachella Valley Housing Coal. Javier Lopez local housing help javier.lopez@cvhc.org (760)347-3157 (760)501-1462

Habitat for Humanity Dave Thornton non profit executivedirector@hfhcv.org (760)799-4136

Bob Hope USO Jeff Mich non profit jmich@uso.org (760)866-1100

Safe House of the Desert Brigit Phillips non profit bphillip[s@operationsafehouse.org (760)894-8190

IMA Helps Jeff Crider volunteer health services criderpublicrelations@gmail (760)567-9775

San Diego Climate Network Dave Peiser non profit dave@sdclimatenetwork.org

Neurovitality Center Dr Jay Seller medical jseller@neurovitalitycenter.org (760)237-8903

Riverside Univ Health Monique Cortes teen mental health rantillon@ruhealth.org (951)358-7171

Next Level Coaching Steve Wilson personal weight coaching 760-636-1090

Sierra Club of the Desert Kim Floyd nature 760-680-9479

Forest & Fire Recruitment Royal aRmy fire line recruitment royalramey@forestryfirep.org

Community Access Ctr Mario Jameson emergency preparedness 
for disabled and elderly

909-5229329

Pledge and Edge Program COD Katie Chartier COD student entry kchartier@collegeofthedesert.org (760)346-8041

Autism Society Juanita Hernandez autism 760-449-7229

Best Friends Closet Connie Golds donated clothing for 
working and interviews

760-568-1238

Danny Holt Piano Danny Holt musician/ lessons/ 
programs in the valley

holtdc@yahoo.com

Alzheimers of the CV living with an alzheimers 
loved one

760-776-3100

Coachella Valley Business Kim Scanlan businesses in the CV 760-851-5269

Cabot Pueblo Museum Irene Rodriquez museum 626-422-9898

ARC Ruth Godsell mentally challenged 
people

773-882-2682

Desert Hot Springs Senior Ctr Cheryl Hunter seniors 760-329-0222

Human Rights in China Dr Wen Chen Falun Gong - human rights 626-389-7522

American Legion Post 104 Thom McLean history in our valley 760-393-1799

Transpower Project Jacob Rostovsky trans community 818-430-8250

Unforgettables Foundation Tim Evans non profit 909-855-3130

CV Mosquito Fernando Gutierrez vector control in the valley 760-541-2023

So Cal Gas Deb McGarvey new energy solutions 760-578-5985

Royal Emerald desert hot springs Canabis Pharma

Hot Purple Energy solar/ student intern 
program

Conservancy White Water Preserve Emily Buchi nature preservation 760-325-7222

Reach-out Charlin Couzens non profit 909-982-8641

Parkinsons Resource Ctr Jo Rosen parkinsons disease 760-773-5628

Dr Helene Kalfuss R.I. Trainer, R.L.I Trainer Chair Global Grants, 
Facilitator PETS

drhkalfuss@dc.rr.com

District Foundation Chair Don Baker DDF Pool, Foundation 714-342-4818 dougrotary@gmail.com
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Public relations Director Judy Zullfiqar rotary  public relations 951-434-4630 dgjudy2425@gmail.com

March Air Field Jamil Dada, President March Air Field Museum, 
former fighter pilot

951-782-6171  jamil@marchfield.org

Indio Police Mike Washburn, Chief mwashburn@indiopg.org

CA Legal Trials Academy John Dolan Founder, defense atty jpd@dolanlawoffices.com

Coachella Animal Network Kim Maguire Hard animal network maguirehardee@gmail

Read with Me Roberta Klein reading robertaklein@gmail.com

CV Rescue Mission Scott Wolf swolf@cvrm.org

CV Econ Development Joe Wallace joe.wallace@cvep.com

Desert Sun James Cutchins business editor james.cutchins@desertsun.com

Desert Sun Brian Blueskye entertainment dir. brian.blueskye@desertsun.com

Desert Sun Eliana Perez CV East writer eliana.perez@desertsun.com

CV Art Center Bill Schinsky bill@coachellavalleyartcenter.org

CA Date Harvest Festival Mark Tadros founder and date farmer tardos.mark@gmail.com

Antiques Gallery Mark Rivkin owner info@silverpress.com

City of Indio Jim Curtis manages all festivals and 
lights

jcurtis@indio.org

McCallum Theater Jeff Norman theater jnorman@mccallum-theater.org

KMIR - TV /NBC Thalia Hayden news anchor thalia.hayden@hotmail.com

Acrisure Arena / Oak View Group Arturo Aviles Community Engagement 
mgr

aaviles@acrisurearena.com

The Living Desert Kippy La Flame the zoo klaflame@livingdesert.org

Mohave Desert Land trust Kelly Herbinson kelly@mdlt.org

CV History Museum Rebecca Rizzo museum byshayrizzo@gmail.com

Desert Sands Unified Sch Dist Mary Perry public info officer mary.perry@desertsands.us

Alzheimers Assn Jennifer Zuckerman jzuckerman@alz.org

USMC and NASA Dick Ewers retired pilot rewers6aol.com

Past Rotary District Gov Manzoor Massey manzoordg1718@gmail.com

Pueblo Unido Lorena Gomez non profit lgomez@pucdc.org

Carnegie Inst for Science - Pasadena Dr John Mulchaey science deputy mulchaey@carnegiescience.edu
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